Dover Select Board
Meeting Agenda
Dover Town Office
Tuesday, July 20, 2021

The meeting will take place in person at Dover Town Office and via Zoom

Please Note: content time is an estimate only

Zoom sign in details below:
Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/|/86800444071?pwd=RIU2WDQ0cDM3d3AWSGREeFNON2tnQT09

Meeting ID: 868 0044 4071 Dial in: 929 205 6099
Password: 052648 Meeting ID: 868 0044 4071
Password: 052648

Regular Meeting Call to Order at 6:30pm

VI.

VII.

VIII.

Public Comments:

Highway:
A. Blue Brook Road/Hathaway Trail Update
B. Consider New Pick-Up Quotes

Unfinished Business:
A. Update on Library Sign

B. Revisit Updates to Town Personnel Policies (Conflict of Interest, Nepotism)

C. Consider KAS Proposal for PFAS Detection at Landfill

New Business:
A. Discuss Water Study (Rich Werner)

B. Consider Setting the 2021 Tax Rate—Schedule Special Meeting?

C. Review Qil Bid Proposals

Economic Development:
A. 4™ Quarter ED Update
B. Business Plan Competition Documents

C. Trails & Rec Committee Recommendation for Renaming Dover Town Forest

D. Dover School Pump Track Funding Request
E. Living History Association Program Funding Request

Consent Agenda:
A. Approve the Minutes of July 6, 2021
B. Approve the Warrants of July 10, 2021 for $288,626.55

FYI:
A. Summer Concerts at the Park:
a. Erica Reynolds—Wed July 21t at 6pm
b. Groove Prophet—Sun July 25" at 2pm
c. Miss Paula & the Twangbusters—Sun Aug 1 at 2pm
B. BCA Meeting, July 28 at 6pm, Dover Town Office
C. WRC Regional Plan Readoption Letter

Liaison Reports:

Executive Session for Personnel (Rich Werner)

Adjournment
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6:30 PM
6:40 PM

6:50 PM

7:10 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:05 PM

8:10 PM
8:15 PM
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